49 years old.

Ethical Statement
The study was reviewed and approved by The Gambian Gov-
ernment and Medical Research Council Joint Ethics Committee, 
The Gambia and the University of Westminster Research Ethics 
Committee, London.

Sample Collection
A total of two hundred and thirty-two (232) women were re-
cruited consecutively (115 symptomatic and 117 asymptomatic). 
Endocervical and high vaginal swabs were collected from each 
participant prior to treatment using the syndromic management 
treatment guidelines.

The swabs for PCR amplification for Ureaplasma, Mycoplasma